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Church Name

Bass Chapel

Beech Creek

Belmont

Bentley's Chapel
Bethel

Big Creek

Burem

Caney Creek Missionary
Cave Springs
Choptack

Christians Bend
Church Hill First
Circle C Cowboy

Cool Branch

Cross Anchor Cowboy
Duck Creek

East Rogersville

Elm Springs Missionary
Fishers Creek

Gills Chapel

Henards Chapel
Hickory Cove

Howes Chapel
Independence

Indian Ridge

Keplar

Kyles Ford

Lone Oak

Looneys Chapel
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Holston Valley Baptist Association
Giving from 11/1/2018 to 10/31/2019

Cooperative
Program

$0

$0

$600

$0
$3,280
$5,370
$4,808
$1,200
$2,051
$3,374
$0
$52,000
$3,033
$0

$0

$0
$18,385
$0

$0
$2,941
$25,903
$20,892
$1,750
$0
$2,528
$0

$360
$600
$1,269

SBC

$0

$0
$1,265
$208
$664
$2,313
$0

$0

$0
$5,894
$0
$43,028
$0

$0

$0

$0
$15,652
$0

$0
$7,961
$4,045
$3,108
$1,687
$0
$3,017
$0

$0

$0
$190

TBC

$0

$0
$1,800
$110
$270
$1,314
$0

$0
$861
$3,844
$0
$15,060
$1,517
$0

$0

$0
$3,012
$0

$0
$3,687
$4,127
$4,376
$1,502
$0
$733
$0
$720
$0
$423

Total

$0

$0
$3,665
$318
$4,214
$8,997
$4,808
$1,200
$2,912
$13,112
$0
$110,088
$4,550
$0

$0

$0
$37,049
$0

$0
$14,589
$34,075
$28,376
$4,939
$0
$6,278
$0
$1,080
$600
$1,882



5]
D

TENNESSEE | BAPTIST CONVENTION

Holston Valley Baptist Association

Lyons Park Missionary $0 $0 $0 $0
McKinney's Chapel $423 $531 $372 $1,326
McPheeters Bend $7,388 $5,192 $839 $13,419
Mooresburg $0 $0 $0 $0
Morrisetts $9,672 $4,100 $3,600 $17,372
Mount Pleasant $0 $0 $0 $0
New Hope $100 $348 $646 $1,094
New Life $0 $0 $0 $0
North Fork $2,156 $0 $500 $2,656
Oak Grove $62,216 $27,837 $10,501 $100,554
Persia $25,252 $11,378 $7,371 $44,001
Prices Grove Missionary $0 $0 $0 $0
Ridgeview $44,197 $6,438 $33 $50,668
Rogersville First $41,095 $12,989 $5,241 $59,325
Shady Grove $1,000 $250 $1,250 $2,500
Shepard's Chapel $113 $4,650 $3,854 $8,617
Sneedpville First $6,088 $4,106 $1,374 $11,568
Speedwell $200 $500 $250 $950
Surgoinsville First $6,673 $3,792 $1,289 $11,754
Tar Pine Valley $0 $0 $0 $0
Tunnell Hill $7,640 $500 $560 $8,700
Valley View $0 $1,453 $1,710 $3,163
War Creek $0 $0 $0 $0
War Creek $0 $0 $0 $0
West View $4,777 $820 $550 $6,147

Association Total: $369,334 $173,916 $83,296 $626,546



