

## Holston Valley Baptist Association

Giving from 11/1/2018 to 10/31/2019

Church Name	Cooperative Program	SBC	TBC	Total
Bass Chapel	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Beech Creek	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Belmont	\$600	\$1,265	\$1,800	\$3,665
Bentley's Chapel	\$0	\$208	\$110	\$318
Bethel	\$3,280	\$664	\$270	\$4,214
Big Creek	\$5,370	\$2,313	\$1,314	\$8,997
Burem	\$4,808	\$0	\$0	\$4,808
Caney Creek Missionary	\$1,200	\$0	\$0	\$1,200
Cave Springs	\$2,051	\$0	\$861	\$2,912
Choptack	\$3,374	\$5,894	\$3,844	\$13,112
Christians Bend	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Church Hill First	\$52,000	\$43,028	\$15,060	\$110,088
Circle C Cowboy	\$3,033	\$0	\$1,517	\$4,550
Cool Branch	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Cross Anchor Cowboy	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Duck Creek	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
East Rogersville	\$18,385	\$15,652	\$3,012	\$37,049
Elm Springs Missionary	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fishers Creek	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Gills Chapel	\$2,941	\$7,961	\$3,687	\$14,589
Henards Chapel	\$25,903	\$4,045	\$4,127	\$34,075
Hickory Cove	\$20,892	\$3,108	\$4,376	\$28,376
Howes Chapel	\$1,750	\$1,687	\$1,502	\$4,939
Independence	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Indian Ridge	\$2,528	\$3,017	\$733	\$6,278
Keplar	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Kyles Ford	\$360	\$0	\$720	\$1,080
Lone Oak	\$600	\$0	\$0	\$600
Looneys Chapel	\$1,269	\$190	\$423	\$1,882



Lyons Park Missionary		\$0	\$0	\$0
McKinney's Chapel	\$423	\$531	\$372	\$1,326
McPheeters Bend	\$7,388	\$5,192	\$839	\$13,419
Mooresburg	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Morrisetts	\$9,672	\$4,100	\$3,600	\$17,372
Mount Pleasant	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
New Hope	\$100	\$348	\$646	\$1,094
New Life	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
North Fork	\$2,156	\$0	\$500	\$2,656
Oak Grove	\$62,216	\$27,837	\$10,501	\$100,554
Persia	\$25,252	\$11,378	\$7,371	\$44,001
Prices Grove Missionary	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Ridgeview	\$44,197	\$6,438	\$33	\$50,668
Rogersville First	\$41,095	\$12,989	\$5,241	\$59,325
Shady Grove	\$1,000	\$250	\$1,250	\$2,500
Shepard's Chapel	\$113	\$4,650	\$3,854	\$8,617
Sneedville First	\$6,088	\$4,106	\$1,374	\$11,568
Speedwell	\$200	\$500	\$250	\$950
Surgoinsville First	\$6,673	\$3,792	\$1,289	\$11,754
Tar Pine Valley	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Tunnell Hill	\$7,640	\$500	\$560	\$8,700
Valley View	\$0	\$1,453	\$1,710	\$3,163
War Creek	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
War Creek	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
West View	\$4,777	\$820	\$550	\$6,147
Association Total:	\$369,334	\$173,916	\$83,296	\$626,546

## Holston Valley Baptist Association